differ materially from these pro formas based upon many factors, including the actual amount of the investment (if
any) made by the Treasury, the utilization of the proceeds, and the market price of our common stock.  This pro forma
information should be read in conjunction with our audited financial statements and the related noted filed as part of
our Annual Report on form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007 and our unaudited consolidated financial
statements and the related noted thereto filed as part of our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended
September 30, 2008.

Our future results are subject to prevailing economic and industry conditions and financial, business and other known
and unknown risks and contingencies, many of which are beyond our control. These factors include those described
herein and those described under Item 1A of our Annual Report on Form 10-K as updated by our Quarterly Reports
on Form 10-Q and our other reports filed with the SEC.

8

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

15

Sussex Bancorp
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
9 Months Pro

Ended Forma As
09/30/08 Adjustments Adjusted

Balance Sheet Data: (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 26,007 $ 0 $ 26,007
Securities and other interest earning assets(1) 78,106 9,989 88,095
Loans, net of unearned 307,250 0 307,250
Other Assets 27,716 0 27,716
TOTAL ASSETS $ 439,079 $ 9,989 $ 449,068

LIABILITIES
Total deposits $ 356,661 $ 0 $ 356,661
Borrowings 36,160 0 36,160
Junior Subordinated Debentures 12,887 0 12,887
Other Liabilities 2,572 0 2,572
TOTAL LIABILITIES 408,280 0 408,280

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred Stock $ 0 $ 9,989 $ 9,989
Capital Stock 28,119 0 28,119
Warrants (3) 0 778 778
Discount on Preferred Stock (2) 0 (778) (778)
Retained Earnings 3,676 0 3,676
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (996) 0 (996)
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 30,799 9,989 40,788
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 439,079 $ 9,989 $ 449,068

$ 0 $ 0 $ 0

CAPITAL RATIOS
Leverage Ratio 9.08% 11.77%
Tier I Risk Based Ratio 11.77% 15.34%
Total Risk Based Ratio 13.71% 16.59%

(1)Assumes Capital Purchase Program proceeds are invested in Fed Funds Sold earning a yield of 0.625%, consistent
with the yield currently available to the Company for Fed Funds Sold though its correspondent bank. The actual
impact to net interest income would be different as the Company expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund
loan growth and augment our strong capital position. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time, as the
impact would vary based on the timing of when the loans are funded, the actual pricing of any such loans.

[…]

5 years. The lower the discount rate, the less negative impact on net income and earnings per share available to
common shareholders.

(3) As described in the Section titled “Purpose and Effect of the Proposed Amendment”, under the Capital Purchase
Program, the Treasury would receive warrants to purchase and a maximum of 277,987 shares of our common
stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price
equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date. The pro forma adjustment shows
the increase in diluted shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike
price of $5.39 (based on the trailing 20 day SBBX average share price as of December 11, 2008) and remained
outstanding for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the
warrants for the period presented.

9

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

17

Sussex Bancorp
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2007
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
12 Months Pro

Ended Forma As
12/31/07 Adjustments Adjusted

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Net Interest Income (1) $ 11,421 $ 62 $ 11,483
Loan Loss Provision 1,930 0 1,930
Net Interest Income after Provision 9,491 62 9,553
Noninterest Income 5,616 0 5,616
Noninterest Expense 13,148 0 13,148
Income/(Loss) Before Taxes 1,959 62 2,021
Provision for Income Taxes (2) 450 22 472
Income before Preferred Dividends 1,509 41 1,550
Less: Preferred Dividends (3) 0 635 635
Income available to common shareholders $ 1,509 $ (594) $ 915
Basic Earnings Per Share $ 0.48 $ (0.19) $ 0.29
Diluted Earnings Per Share $ 0.47 $ (0.20) $ 0.27
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 3,150,000 3,150,000
Diluted (4) 3,178,000 162,016 3,340,016

(1)Assumes Capital Purchase Program proceeds are invested in Fed Funds Sold earning a yield of 0.625%, consistent
with the yield currently available to the Company for Fed Funds Sold though its correspondent bank. The actual
impact to net interest income would be different as the Company expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund
loan growth and augment our strong capital position. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the
impact would vary based on the timing of when the loans are funded, the actual pricing of any such loans.

(2)Additional income tax expense is attributable to additional net interest income as described in Note 1 at the

[…]

5 years. The lower the discount rate, the less negative impact on net income and earnings per share available to
common shareholders.

(4)

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

18

As described in the Section titled “Purpose and Effect of the Proposed Amendment”, under the Capital Purchase
Program, the Treasury would receive warrants to purchase maximum of 277,987 shares of our common stock
having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price equal to
the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date. The pro forma adjustment shows the increase
in diluted shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at a strike price of
$5.39 (based on the trailing 20 day SBBX average share price as of December 11, 2008) and remained outstanding
for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the
period presented.

10

Edgar Filing: SUSSEX BANCORP - Form DEF 14A

19

Sussex Bancorp
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
9 Months Pro

Ended Forma As
09/30/08 Adjustments Adjusted

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Net Interest Income (1) $ 8,960 $ 47 $ 9,007
Loan Loss Provision 569 0 569
Net Interest Income after Provision 8,391 47 8,438
Noninterest Income 632 0 632
Noninterest Expense 10,479 0 10,479
Income/(Loss) Before Taxes (1,456) 47 (1,409)
Provision for Income Taxes (2) 575 16 591
Income before Preferred Dividends (2,031) 30 (2,001)
Less: Preferred Dividends (3) 0 476 476
Income available to common shareholders $ (2,031) $ (446) $ (2,477)
Basic Earnings Per Share $ (0.62) $ (0.14) $ (0.75)
Diluted Earnings Per Share $ (0.62) $ (0.14) $ (0.75)
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 3,300,000 3,300,000
Diluted (4) 3,300,000 3,300,000

(1)Assumes Capital Purchase Program proceeds are invested in Fed Funds Sold earning a yield of 0.625%, consistent
with the yield currently available to the Company for Fed Funds Sold through its correspondent bank. The actual
impact to net interest income would be different as the Company expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund
loan growth and augment our strong capital position. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the